

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 12/9/2014 Bill No: 2014-1126, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Human Resources Status: Passed Finally

Resolution providing for an agreement to enter into a contract with an individual attorney or law firm to provide legal representation as the Solicitor of the Commission on Human Relations, and providing for the payment at a cost not to exceed \$9,000.00

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1.The Mayor and the Director of the Commission on Human Relations, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter to an Agreement, in form approved by the City Solicitor, for legal services required by the Pittsburgh Commission on Human Relations, at a cost not to exceed **NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS** (\$9,000.00), chargeable to and payable from Commission on Human Relations budget.

J.D. Edwards financial accounting information follows:

G/L Class LF53 Legal Services

Business Unit 11101.53.53901

Department 105000 Item 526145 Budget Year 2015

This Agreement will be in effect through December 2015.